504465316 07/20/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4512018

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SENSORO CO., LTD.	07/17/2017
WUYANG ZHAO	07/17/2017
DONGWEI ZHAO	07/17/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SENSORO CO., LTD.
Street Address:	ROOM 2801-2807, BUILDING 1B, WANGJING SOHO
Internal Address:	NO. 10 WANGJING STREET, CHAOYANG DISTRICT
City:	BEIJING
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	100102

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D747984

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)649-3338

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-649-3333

Email: richard@youngbasile.com

YOUNG BASILE HANLON & MACFARLANE P.C. **Correspondent Name:**

3001 WEST BIG BEAVER ROAD Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 624

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JIZHI-100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LIN XIAO
SIGNATURE:	/Lin Xiao/
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=JIZHI100 D747984 Assignment#page1.tif source=JIZHI100_D747984_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 043051 FRAME: 0307 504465316

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sensoro Co., Ltd., Rooms 1701-1703, No. 37, Nanmofang Road, Chaoyang

District, Beijing, China 100022; Wuyang Zhao, Room 26a 3720, Shang Yuan Jun Ting, No. 28, Anli

Road, Chaoyang District, Beijing, China 100101; Dongwei Zhao, Room 19-6-501, San Shan Xin Xin

Building, Houshayu Town, Shunyi District, Beijing, China 101318 (hereinafter referred to as

Assignors), are the sole and exclusive owners, by assignment, of the Letters Patent listed in attached

Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Sensoro Co., Ltd., Room 2801-2807, Building 1B, Wangjing SOHO, No. 10

Wangjing Street, Chaovang District, Beijing, China 100102 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is

desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Letters Patent and the invention

covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and

does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for

the United States of America and all other countries in and to said Letters Patent listed on Schedule A

The same to be held and enjoyed by the same Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment of its successors,

assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent of the

United States and all other countries listed on the attached Schedule A are granted or reissued or

reexamined as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor, if

this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past

infringement of Letters Patent listed on Schedule A, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its

own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

{YB:00541611.DOC}

PATENT REEL: 043051 FRAME: 0308

SCHEDULE A

Patent Number	Issue Date	Inventors	Title	Country
D747,984	1/26/2016	Wuyang Zhao, Ruojiao Zhang, Xin Zheng, Xiaofei Yuan, and Mingming Zhang	BLUETOOTH-BASED SENSOR	US

Sensoro Co., Ltd.	
Signature: Zhao Wuya-1	Date: 17- July -201]
Title: CEO	
<u> </u>	Date: 17- July - 2017
Woyang ZHAO	
Jan No Zhar	Date: 2017,) 17
Dongwei ZHAO	

(YB:003416H DOC)

PATENT REEL: 043051 FRAME: 0309

RECORDED: 07/20/2017